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International Student Tuition Fee Schedule 2021

• All fees are based on current fees and are indicative only. Fees are subject to an annual increase of from
2% to 6% depending on economic factors.

• All fees are to be paid in Australian dollars.

Administrative Fees 2021 
Note 1.  Application Fee $280 
Note 2.  Enrolment Bond  $850 

Text Book Hire (Years 7 – 12) $558 
Note 3.  Administrative Service Fee $1,025 

School Fees 
Tuition Fee – Primary Education Years 1 – 6 (Course Code 
086185G) $25,800 
Tuition Fee – Years 7 – 10 (Course Code 086186G) $25,800 
Tuition Fee – Years 11 – 12 (Course Code 023343J) $25,800 

Compulsory Year Level Program Fees – Charged in Semester 1 
Year 11 - Hospitality Work Experience Sundry billed 
Year 11 Biology Camp 
Year 2 – Single Resource Charge $75 
Year 3 – Single Resource Charge $160 
Year 4 – Single Resource Charge. $625 
Year 5 – Single Resource Charge $390 
Year 6 – Single Resource Charge 
Year 7 – Single Resource Charge 
Year 8 – Single Resource Charge $765 
Year 9 – Single Resource Charge $400 
Year 10 – Single Resource Charge $295 
Year 11 – Single Resource Charge $325 
Year 12 – Single Resource Charge 

Non-Tuition Fees 
Note 4. English Proficiency Testing Fee $300 
Note 5. Homestay Fees $17,500 
Note 6. Homestay Placement Fee $360 
Note 7. Homestay Retention Fee $1,000 
Note 8. Overseas Student Health Cover (OSHC) for 1 year* $520 
Note 9. Queensland Curriculum and Assessment Authority (QCAA)* $500 
Note 10.  Stationery* $100 
Note 11. Student Welfare Fee* $700 
Note 12. Uniforms* $1,000 

Other personal costs may apply 
 Note 13: Change to the terms of current enrolment $120 per change 
 Note 14: Laptop lease $900 per year 

Bank Fee for international payment $28 per payment 
Personal Wifi if needed* $30-$80 per month 
Airport pick up / drop off $250 per trip 
Transport to new homestay at student request $130 per trip 
Bus/Train fares (depending on personal use)* 
Storage of possessions (eg over Christmas holidays) 
Maximum 3 months $300 

Sundry billed 

$390 
$745 

$200 

* Indicative fee only
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Notes: 

Note 1: Application Fee 

An Application Fee is payable on submission of a formal Application for Enrolment to the College.  This 
fee is non-refundable and covers the administration costs associated with the initial application. 

Note 2:  Enrolment Bond 

Payable in the first year of enrolment only, irrespective of entry year.  The Enrolment Bond is refundable 
as per the conditions of enrolment.  It is not refundable in cases of cancellation of enrolment.  The refund 
is processed via a bank transfer to your nominated account. 

Note 3:  Administrative Service Fee 

Covers the cost of administering the International Students Program.  This is an annual fee. 

Note 4:  English Proficiency Testing Fee 

Covers the cost of English level assessment testing upon initial commencement of enrolment. 

Note 5:  Homestay Fee 

This Fee covers Homestay accommodation costs for one school year. 

It is expected that international students will return to the home country within five (5) days of the end of 
the academic year and return to their Homestay at least three (3) days prior to classes commencing at 
the start of the following academic year. 

No adjustments are made to the Homestay Fee for School Holidays, or if the student leaves early, or if 
the student takes any leave of absence. 

At the end of the school year should students remain with the Homestay family beyond the allowed five 
(5) days, they will incur an additional charge calculated daily adjusted for the following year’s rate for
Homestay.

Note 6:  Homestay Placement Fee 

A Homestay Placement Fee is charged if a student requests a change in homestay. 

Note 7:  Homestay Retention Fee 

The Retention Fee is refundable when a student leaves Canterbury College providing there is no damage, 
no homestay property to be returned and the students bedroom is left in a clean condition. 

Note 8:  Overseas Student Health Cover (OSHC) for 1 year 

Medical Insurance is required for the duration of the student visa.  Price per year is indicative only and 
subject to change by medical provider. 

Note 9:  Queensland Curriculum and Assessment Authority (QCAA) 

Queensland Studies Authority charges are applicable to students in Years 11 and 12.  Price quoted is 
indicative only, subject to verification of price set by QCAA. 
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Note 10: Stationery 

Stationery is required.  Price quoted is indicative only. 

Note 11: Student Welfare Fee 

This fee offsets the costs of the resources allocated to the management of student’s welfare while in the 
care of Canterbury College. 

Note 12: Uniforms 

Uniforms are compulsory.  The price shown is an estimate only.  Any purchase more than the $1000 
allocation must be paid for at the time of purchase. 

Note 13: Change to the terms of current enrolment: 

If the applicant requests a change to the date of commencement, or to the entry year which requires a 
new Letter of Offer or a new eCoE to be issued, an additional fee of $120 will apply for each new set of 
documents. 

Note 14: Laptop 

All students require a laptop and may choose to lease a device from the College. 
All laptops must meet the school specifications and requirements. 




